

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 786/2025

PRADYOT DEB BURMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 03.11.2025, high up on the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR