

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.786/2025

PRADYOT DEB BURMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY IA NO. 305410/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]  
IA No. 305410/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Deep Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR [on VC]  
Ms. Aakriti Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kamana Divya Sree, Adv.Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Deb Burman, Adv.  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. IA No.257772/2025 seeking impleadment is allowed.
2. Let an amended memo of the petition be filed incorporating the Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council as one of the respondents.
3. Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council is allowed three weeks' time to file their response.
4. List this matter on 11.02.2026.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)